GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE
RAJYA  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4492
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06/04/2018
VACANCIES IN MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
4492.
 SHRI MANAS RANJAN BHUNIA:
Will  the Minister of AGRICULTURE  &  FARMERS WELFARE  be pleased to state:

(a) 
whether there are a number of vacancies in different categories in various departments of the Ministry of Agriculture in whole country; 
(b)
 if so, the number of vacancies thereof, as on date; and 
(c) 
the steps the Ministry proposes to take to fill up these vacancies?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)
(a):
Yes, Sir.
(b):
The details are given at Annexure.

(c):
The vacancies are filled up in accordance with the provisions of Recruitment Rules for the posts and Government guidelines.

ANNEXURE
Vacancies in Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare
	Sl.

No.
	Name of the Office
	Number of vacancies 

	1.
	Administration (proper)
	(Estt.-I & Estt.-III)
	225

	
	
	(Estt.-II)
	79

	2.
	Directorate of Economics & Statics
	58


	3.
	Commission for Agri. Costs & Prices
	21


	4.
	Directorate of PPQ&S
	757

	5.
	Mahalanobis National Crop Forecast Centre
	02

	6.
	National Seed Research & Training Centre
	01

	7.
	Directorate of Cashewnut & Cocoa Development
	08

	8.
	Dte. of Arecanut & Spices Development
	10

	9.
	Directorate of Cotton, Rice, Jute, Millets, Pulses Sugarcane Wheat & Oilseeds
	32

	10.
	National Commission of Organic Farming
	27

	11.
	Central Fertilizer Quality Control & Training Institute
	28

	12.
	Principal Accounts Office
	88

	13.
	Directorate of Extension
	69

	14.
	Central Institute of Horticulture
	01

	15.
	Soil & Land Use Survey of India
	157

	16.
	Farm Machinery  Training & Testing Institute
	82

	17.
	National Institute of Agricultural Extension Management (MANAGE)
	02

	18.
	National Seeds Corporation
	258

	19.
	Protection of Plant Varieties & Farmers Right Authority
	02

	20.
	National Rainfed Area Authority
	14

	21.
	National Institute for Plant Health Management
	16

	22.
	National Horticulture Board
	30

	23.
	Coconut Development Board
	91

	24.
	Directorate of Marketing & Inspection
	242

	25.
	National Institute of Agricultural Marketing
	65

	26.
	Department of Agricultural Research & Education (DARE)
	14


*****
